# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 110-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*	
92.11.023 92.11.024	Record playing and changing units, unmounted, combined or separate, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones, or modular and similar sound reproducing equipment	Free	••	25%	10.8	110	1/1/72	31/3/76	
Ref. No. 20.1	Ref. No. 20.1   Note to Part II of the Tariff Concessions   (1) Research institutions:   Approved institutions:   Auckland Observatory			•••	••	110	1/1/72		

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	ancelled:					1	1		1				1
30.03.099	Crystapen G table	ts		••	••	••			••			••	••
30.03.099	Dulcolax:	••	••	••	••		••		•••				
	liquid	••	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
	suppositories	••	••	••	••	••					•••	••	••
	tablets	••	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
30.03.099	Serplex tablets	••	••	••	••	•••	••		••			••	••
30.03.099	Trisoralen tablets	••	••	••	••	••	••	•••	••		•••		••
Chapter 87	Brakesitem)	••	••	••	••	••	••			••	11	••	••
						1				1			

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

### TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 111

A Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

#### Approval

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*
38.11.029 38.11.099	Chemical preparations, not being paints or containing f metallic soaps, commonly used in preserving timber EXCLUDING preservatives of the C.C.A. type	Free		Free	10.8	111	17/5/73	30/6/74

\*The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

#### MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:										
38.11.029 38.11.099	••		••	••			••	3	••	••

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of May 1973.